
Queens (N.Y.) (4-6) -vs- Molloy (6-6)
3/13/2026 at Uniondale, N.Y.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Vilardi (1-1)
Loss: Artie Green (0-1)
HBP: Jayden Patel
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Thomas Magier First: Mike Herring 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 65   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Queens (N.Y.) 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 5 0
Molloy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1

Queens (N.Y.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
John Harkins cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Justin Chong 3b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Peter Bounougias 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jordan Babbo 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Connor Waiting dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nick Piazza ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 5
Thomas McElwee c 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Christian Aguilar lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Paul Fiene rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Henry Tolentino rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tommy Pasqua 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Michael Vilardi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 5 1 5 6 10

2B: Tommy Pasqua (1)
SH: Justin Chong (1); Tommy Pasqua (1)
HBP: John Harkins (1); Peter Bounougias (1); Connor Waiting (1)

Molloy 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mike Sweeney ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jack Vallario dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sean Welsh 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Steve Mulqueen rf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Charlie Imhof lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
John Franco 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brian Sanchez 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Anthony Marsillo c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Isiah Marino pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joe Burriesci cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Jayden Patel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Artie Green p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Charlwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 5 0 1 5 6

E: John Franco (1)
DP: 2

Queens (N.Y.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Vilardi (W, 1-1) 7.0 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 26 27 7 9 88
Totals 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 26 27 7 9 88

Molloy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jayden Patel 3.0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 0 10 14 2 3 53
Artie Green (L, 0-1) 2.1 4 2 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 9 15 1 4 62
Thomas Charlwood 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 17
Totals 5 2 1 5 6 0 0 3 0 23 33 5 8 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 1st QUE MOL
John Harkins grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Justin Chong singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Peter Bounougias flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Connor Waiting hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Justin Chong advanced to second. 0 0
Nick Piazza struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKS). 0 0

Molloy - Bottom of 1st QUE MOL
Mike Sweeney struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS). 0 0
Jack Vallario grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Sean Welsh grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFKB). 0 0

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 2nd QUE MOL
Thomas McElwee grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Christian Aguilar struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0
Paul Fiene struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS). 0 0

Molloy - Bottom of 2nd QUE MOL
Steve Mulqueen singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Charlie Imhof grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Steve Mulqueen advanced to second. 0 0
John Franco flied out to rf (1-2 FKB); Steve Mulqueen advanced to third. 0 0
Brian Sanchez grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 0 0

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 3rd QUE MOL
Tommy Pasqua popped up to 1b (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
John Harkins hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Justin Chong reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); John Harkins out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Peter Bounougias hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBH); Justin Chong advanced to second. 0 0
Connor Waiting walked (3-1 KBBBB); Peter Bounougias advanced to second; Justin Chong advanced to
third. 0 0
Nick Piazza struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 0

Molloy - Bottom of 3rd QUE MOL
Anthony Marsillo grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 0
Joe Burriesci singled up the middle (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Mike Sweeney struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 0
Jack Vallario walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Joe Burriesci advanced to second. 0 0
Sean Welsh popped up to 2b (3-2 BFBBF). 0 0

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 4th QUE MOL
Artie Green to p for Jayden Patel. 0 0
Thomas McElwee singled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Christian Aguilar grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Thomas McElwee out on the play. 0 0
Paul Fiene grounded out to c (1-1 BF). 0 0

Molloy - Bottom of 4th QUE MOL
Steve Mulqueen singled to right field (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Charlie Imhof struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFFS). 0 0
John Franco struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Brian Sanchez flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 5th QUE MOL
Tommy Pasqua doubled to right field (2-2 KBBSF). 0 0
John Harkins walked (3-2 BBKKFBFB). 0 0
Justin Chong out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 SB); John Harkins advanced to second; Tommy Pasqua
advanced to third. 0 0
Peter Bounougias struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 0
Connor Waiting reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (1-1 FB); John Harkins
advanced to third; Tommy Pasqua scored, unearned. 1 0
Nick Piazza walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Thomas McElwee flied out to cf (1-2 BKS). 1 0

Molloy - Bottom of 5th QUE MOL
Anthony Marsillo grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Joe Burriesci flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 0
Mike Sweeney flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 0

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 6th QUE MOL
Christian Aguilar walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 1 0
Henry Tolentino pinch hit for Paul Fiene. 1 0
Henry Tolentino singled to right field (2-2 KFBBF); Christian Aguilar advanced to second. 1 0
Tommy Pasqua reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Henry Tolentino advanced to second;
Christian Aguilar out at third p to 3b. 1 0
John Harkins walked (3-2 BFBSBB); Tommy Pasqua advanced to second; Henry Tolentino advanced to third. 1 0
Justin Chong singled, RBI (2-2 BBFFF); John Harkins advanced to second; Tommy Pasqua advanced to
third; Henry Tolentino scored. 2 0
Jordan Babbo pinch hit for Peter Bounougias. 2 0
Thomas Charlwood to p for Artie Green. 2 0
Jordan Babbo grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB); Justin Chong out on the play. 2 0

Molloy - Bottom of 6th QUE MOL
Jordan Babbo to 1b. 2 0
Henry Tolentino to rf. 2 0
Jack Vallario popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
Sean Welsh popped up to 1b (2-2 BBFF). 2 0
Steve Mulqueen struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 2 0

Queens (N.Y.) - Top of 7th QUE MOL
Connor Waiting popped up to 3b (2-1 BKB). 2 0
Nick Piazza flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 2 0
Thomas McElwee struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 2 0

Molloy - Bottom of 7th QUE MOL
Charlie Imhof grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 K). 2 0
John Franco grounded out to 2b (2-1 BSB). 2 0
Brian Sanchez singled through the right side (0-1 F). 2 0
Anthony Marsillo singled up the middle (2-0 BB); Brian Sanchez advanced to second. 2 0
Isiah Marino pinch ran for Anthony Marsillo. 2 0
Joe Burriesci grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0


